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Table of International Classification of Diseases for the use of Social Insurance

AR A ERRR ST ER

Certain infectious and parasitic diseases

BPERUVFLERE

Intestinal infectious diseases
e R

Tuberculosis
&%

Infections with a predominantly sexual mode
of transmission

FELTHMERERAELOBRRE

Viral infections characterized by skin and
mucous membrane lesions

RERVHEDREEHESIV/IILAKE

Viral hepatitis
AL ARF

Other viral diseases

ZTDMDIILREKE

Mycoses

EHEE

Sequelae of infectious and parasitic diseases

RRIE R UF A RIE DR - RIEAE

Other infectious and parasitic diseases

DD BFRERVEHERE

Neoplasms

wEY

Malignant neoplasm of stomach

BDEMSHEY

Malignant neoplasm of colon

HEOEBMEHFEY

Malignant neoplasm of rectosigmoid junction
and rectum

ERSKEBBITHRVERDELHEN

Malignant neoplasm of liver and intrahepatic
bile ducts
FFRUFHNIEEDESFEY

Malignant neoplasm of trachea, bronchus and
lung

SE. REXR VIO EBEHED

Malignant neoplasm of breast

HEDEMEHFEY

Malignant neoplasm of uterus

FEOEMLHEY

Malignant Lymphoma

EY g

Leukaemia

B I 5%

Other Malignant neoplasms

Z DO B EY

Other benign neoplasms and other neoplasms

REHENRVZDMOHEN

I

0301

0302

0401

0402

0403

0501

0502

0503

0504

0505

0506

0507

0601

0602

0603

0604

0605

0606

Diseases of the blood and blood—forming
organs and certain disorders involving the
immune mechanism

Mgk xR EMRDEBILVICREEBOGEE

Anaemias

=il

Other diseases of blood and blood—forming organs and
certain disorders of the immune mechanism

ZTOtOMmEREMBHFDRBLENICREEBOGEE

Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases

M. RERUVRBES

Disorders of thyroid gland

FIRIRIES

Diabetes mellitus

HEPR IR

Other diseases of endocrine, nutrition and metabolism

ZDMDRAT M. RERVKERE

Mental and behavioural disorders

BHEMMTHORESE

Vascular dementia and Unspecified dementia

MmERERVEFERTRADHER

Mental and behavioural disorders due to
psychoactive substance use

FHERAYEFERICEIBERRVITHORES

Schizophrenia, schizotypal and delusional
disorders

MERBE. RELRAEREETRVUEUES

Mood [affective] disorders
KO RBIEE (B50mEED)

Neurotic, stress—related and somatoform disorders

MIREMEIEE . ANV A EEREE RV S RREMLES

Mental retardation

A E (FRETH)

Other psychoses and disorders of action

ZFDMDOFEMRRITEIOREE

Diseases of the nervous system

MERDKRE

Parkinson’s disease
A S
Alzheimer’s disease
TILIINAI—IR

Epilepsy
TAMA

Cerebral palsy and other paralytic syndromes

bt R e N OD At OD TR B 1A S A B

Disorders of autonomic nervous system

BEMARRDES

Others
ZTOMDOHERDER



0701

0702

0703

0704

0801

0802

0803

0804

0805

0806

0807

0901

0902

0903

0904

0905

0906

0907

0908

0909

0910

0911

0912

Diseases of the eye and adnexa

REUfTERDEE

Conjunctivitis
fERE %

Cataract

B RkE

Disorders of refraction and accommodation

BHEVRAHOES

Other diseases of the eye and adnexa

ZTOMDRRUVTEFDEE
Diseas§§ of the ear and mastoid process
ERUIAKEEDER

Otitis externa

NE X

Other disorders of extarnal ear
ZTDHONERE

Otitis media

thE %

Other diseases of middle ear and mastoid

ZTOMDHPERUVIKRREEDKE

Disorders of vestibular function
A=I—)LIR

Other diseases of inner ear

ZDMDORERE

Other disorders of ear

ZTDMDERE

Diseases of the circulatory system

BIRHBRDOERE

Hypertensive diseases

= EEDKE

Ischaemic heart diseases

RE M0 R E

Other forms of heart disease

ZDMDINVER

Subarachnoid hemorrhage

{HETHIMm

Intracerebral hemorrhage

A P A it

Occulusion of precerebral and Cerebral arteries
ARt ZE

Cerebral arteriosclerosis

A B ARAE L (fE)

Other cerebrovascular diseases

% O fth o> i fn & & B

Atherosclerosis

BAREE(L (FE)

Haemorrhoids

FE%

Hypotension

1K M £ fE

Other disorders of circulatory system

TOMDFEIRBROEE

1001

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

1101

1102

1103

1104

1105

1106

1107

1108

1109

1110

1111

1112

Diseases of the respiratory system

MFRERRDEE

Acute nasopharyngitis [common cold]
SHSREL [HE]REE)

Acute pha_ryngitis a}nd tonsillitis
AMRHEBEXERVEMERRE

Other acute upper respiratory infections

Z DD R b SE R R

Pneumonia
i ¢

Acute bronchitis and bronchiolitis
AUIEXRARUVAMHIER KX

Vasomo‘gor and allergic rhinitis
FLILX—H &%

Chrorlic sinusitis
B E R

Bronchitis, not specified as acute or chronic

AMERTEEEATINGORE X

Chronic obstructive pulmonary diseases

12 EPAZE M R &

Asthma
uﬁ l%\

Other diseases of respiratory system

ZDDFRIEZRDEE

Diseases of the digestive system

HIESRZRDERE

Qental caries
P)-.:}

Gingivitis and periodontal diseases

Other disorders of teeth and supporting structures

ZTDMOWRVEDZFEBOES

Ga§tric and~ duodenal ylcer
BEBRUVT_IERES
Gastritis \and duodenitis
B#RU+ i %

Alcoholic liver disease

ZIILa— LS

Chronic hepatitis, not elsewhere classified

TR (FZIILa—ILEDOLDERKRL)

Liver cirrhosis

FFREZ (ZILa—ILEDEDERL)

Other disorders of liver

ZDMDITRE

Cholelithiasis and cholecystitis

FERERUREDS %

Diseases of pancreas
fEEsR B

Other diseases of digestive system

ZTDMDAEERRDEE



XI

1201

1202

1203

X1

1301

1302

1303

1304

1305

1306

1307

1308

1309

1310

XV

1401

1402

1403

1404

1405

1406

1407

1408

Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue

KRERUVKE THBOEKRE

Infections of the skin and subcutaneous
tissue

B8 R U T #E D =R IE

Dermatitis and eczema

RERVED

Others
ZTOMDOEERVE THEDES

Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and
connective tissue

FERRRVHEEHEBOKRE

Inflammatory polyarthropathies

RIS FIERIEIIEE

Arthrosis

FE B E

Spondylopathies

BiES (BHEZST)

Intervertebral disc disorders

HRIRIES

Cervicobrachial syndrome

FABUAE IR RE

Low back pain and sciatica

BRER U E AR

Other dorsopathies
ZTOMDEHFES

Shoulder lesions

BOEE (HBi%)

Disorders of bone density and structure

BOEERVEEDESE

Other diseases of skeletal muscles and
connective tissues

ZTOMDHERRRVESEBOKE

Diseases of the genitourinary system

BIREIERRDER

Glomerular diseases

REAERERVERMEREMNES

Renal failure

BLE

Urolithiasis

FREEHERIE

Other diseases of urinary system

ZTDMDREERDEE

Hyperplasia of prostate

BISZARAE K (FE)

Other diseases of male genital organs

TN BHETERDEER

Menopausal and postmenopausal disorders

ARREERUVHARELHES

Other disorders of breast and female
genital organs

ABERVZEDOMODEEATERDEE

XV Pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium
iR, DR UOELLL

1501 Pregnancy with abortive outcome
e
DILIE

1502 Edema, proteinuria and hypertensive
disorders in pregnancy, childbirth and
the puerperium

BENRS, I I fiE 1% B¥

2% 1503 Single spontaneous delivery

HRBAS G

1504  Others
ZDMDIEYR, P iERUPELCLL

XVI Certain conditions originating in the perinatal
period

FIEHAICRAELI-fRRE

1601 Disorders related to pregnancy and fetal
growth
FIREUVBEREICEET HESE

1602 Others
ZTOMDREERICHKELI-FKRE

X VI Congenital Malformations, deformations and
chromosomal abnormalities

FRFN. ERERVRBHRESR

1701 Congenital anomalies of heart

gD R 2T

1702  Others .
TOMDEXRFR. ERRUVEEARER

X VI Symptoms, signs and abnormal clinical and
laboratory findings, not elsewhere classified

J"Jk IR R U RERKTR - RERER R THIC
SEINGELELD

1800 Symptoms, sighs and abnormal clinical and
laboratory findings, not elsewhere classified
EIR, MIRRUBRERKATR - EE®REBERR THIC
PEINTNED

XX Injury, poisoning and certain other consequences
of external causes

BE. PERVZOMONEDEE

1901 Fracture
=R

1902 Intracranial damage and internal organ damage

BENBERVANEOEE

1903 Burns and corrosions

RERVEE

1904  Poisoning
hE

1905 Others .
ZOMDEERVZDOMDNADFE

Important:No.1503 with asterisk is not covered by the
social Insurance.
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